

\200ITEM NO.83 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28599/2015
MARUF ELAHI THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to delete respondent from array of
party and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 28659/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28686/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28714/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28717/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28718/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28724/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28725/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28726/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
Contd...2/-

Item No. 83 - 2 - SLP(C) No. 28599/2015
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Sharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter
affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is
permitted to be served on the learned Advocate appearing before the
court below.

List the matters on 01.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS