Item No.66

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28386/2015

B.D. MARBANIANG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M. THANGKHIEW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28470/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28480/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28519/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to delete respondent from array of party and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29379/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2979/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Item No.66 2

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms./Mr. K. Shitish Bikarmia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28386,28470, 28480 and 28519/2015

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No.29379/2015

Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(Crl) No. 2979/2016

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 26 and 28 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 8.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG