

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28599/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2015
in PN No.1/2014 passed by the High Court of Meghalaya)

MARUF ELAHI THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.28386/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28766/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28480/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28470/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28519/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28725/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28726/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28718/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28717/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28724/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28714/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28871/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.28870/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.29086/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No.29379/2015 (XIV)

SLP(Cr1) No.2979/2016 (II)

Date : 19-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Apeksha Saran, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Karn Deo Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Mona, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. Prabhu Dayal Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paul Roy Paske, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Somiya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Deep Kirti Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. K. Paul, Adv.
Mr. K. Bikarmia, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List these matters on 14th March, 2018, before the
appropriate Bench for final disposal.**

**(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master**

**(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar**