

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28599/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2015
in PN No. 1/2014 passed by the High Court of Meghalaya)

MARUF ELAHI THROUGH POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28386/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28766/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28480/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28470/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28519/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28725/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28726/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28718/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28717/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28724/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28714/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28871/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28870/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29086/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29379/2015 (XIV)

SLP(Cr1) No. 2979/2016 (II)

Date : 14-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Parties(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.
Ms. Gunja Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.
Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Apeksha Saran, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Karn Deo Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Mona, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Harin Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Paul Roy Paske, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. P.D. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. K. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Sumati Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Iti Jain, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Sudipta Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

In view of order of this Court dated 15th November, 2016 in C.A. No.10873 of 2016, titled as "Satyabrata Baidya Vs. J.M. Thangkhiew & Ors.", these matters are disposed of in same terms.

Since it is stated that the Division Bench is not available at Shillong, we transfer the matters giving rise to these cases as well as matters disposed of by this Court earlier and other similar connected matters (a list may be furnished to the Registrar General of the Meghalaya High Court within two weeks from today) to the Guwahati High Court.

Parties may appear before the Guwahati High Court for further proceedings on 23rd April, 2018.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER